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TDREL97    "TIME DIARY 1997 RELEASE NUMBER"                      NUM(1.0)

TDID97     "1997 INTERVIEW NUMBER"                               NUM(5.0)

TDSN97     "SEQUENCE NUMBER                       97"            NUM(2.0)

T1         "DAY OF WEEK"                                         NUM(1.0)

COLA       "ACTIVITY CODE"                                       NUM(3.0)

Release Number

1997 PSID Main Family Interview Number

1997 Sequence Number

Diary day of the week

What was your child's primary activity?  i.e. What did your child do?

1

2

1 - 6,353

10,001 -
10,444

1 - 20

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

11 - 480

481

482 - 578

Release number 1 - August 2010

Release number 2 - March 2019

1997 Core family interview number

1997 Immigrant famiily interview number

Sequence Number of individual

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Activity code

Time gap; NA activities; "Filling out time diary"

Activity code

For Release 2 we have added the PSID Main Study Identifiers Family Interview ID Number and
Sequence Number for 1997.

The values for this variable represent the 1997 interview number of the family.

The values for this variable represent the 1997 Sequence Number of this individual.

For code descriptions refer to the Time Diary Coding Manual (Activities coded 481 or 579
or 984 have a value of 0 for variables 'COLD' through 'COLJ')

-

131,060

120,598

10,462

131,060

13,219

12,428

12,427

12,750

13,403

32,721

34,112

56,654

1,304

17,037

-

100.00

92.02

7.98

100.00

10.09

9.48

9.48

9.73

10.23

24.97

26.03

43.23

.99

13.00

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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COLB       "START TIME"                                          NUM(5.0)

COLC       "END TIME"                                            NUM(5.0)

COLD       "TV TYPE"                                             NUM(1.0)

COLF       "WHERE WAS CHILD"                                     NUM(2.0)

Time Activity Began

Time Activity Ended

If watching TV, was that a video tape or TV program?

Where was the child doing this activity?

579

580 - 983

984

985 - 999

0

0 - 86,400

99,999

0 - 86,400

99,999

1

2

9

0

10

20

30

40

45

End of diary

Activity code

Activities of others reported-R's activities not
specified

Activity code

Inap.: No activity; gap in diary created by coding or
check-coding

Seconds past midnight

NA; refused

Seconds past midnight

NA; refused

Video tape

Television program

NA; refused

Inap.: Child was not watching TV

Home, R's yard

Transit (car, bus, walking, biking)

Parent's place of work

Someone else's home

Other parent's home

(Time is stored as the number of seconds past midnight)

(Time is stored as the number of seconds past midnight)

Note: Follow-up question COLE ("What was the name of the [program]?") was subsequently
coded for all television programs mentioned.  This data is available separately in the
"CDS Media File", available from the PSID Data Center under "Content Coding of Time Diary
Television Shows".

-

54,195

14

1,856

-

131,060

-

131,060

-

2,711

10,012

785

117,552

87,561

19,948

162

8,945

497

-

41.35

.01

1.42

-

100.00

-

100.00

-

2.07

7.64

.60

89.69

66.81

15.22

.12

6.83

.38

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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COLG_A     "NO ONE ELSE PARTICIPATING"                           NUM(1.0)

COLG_B     "MOTHER PARTICIPATING"                                NUM(1.0)

COLG_C     "FATHER PARTICIPATING"                                NUM(1.0)

COLG_D     "SIBLING PARTICIPATING"                               NUM(1.0)

Who else was doing the activity with the child? ...No one else

Who else was doing the activity with the child?...Mother

Who else was doing the activity with the child?...Father

Who else was doing the activity with the child?...Sibling

50

60

70

80

81

82

83

84

89

99

0

1

9

0

1

9

0

1

9

0

1

9

0

Restaurants

Indoor rec places

Outdoor rec places

School

Church

Stores/shopping centers/malls

Non-retail businesses

Daycare center

Other, hospital

NA; refused

Inap.: activity code 481 or 579 or 984

Yes

NA; refused

Inap.: Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984

Yes

NA; refused

Inap.: Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984

Yes

NA; refused

Inap.: Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984

Yes

NA; refused

Inap.: Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984

1,215

665

3,022

2,724

1,355

2,256

177

501

630

84

1,318

16,684

398

113,978

42,902

398

87,760

19,274

398

111,388

37,144

398

93,518

.93

.51

2.31

2.08

1.03

1.72

.14

.38

.48

.06

1.01

12.73

.30

86.97

32.73

.30

66.96

14.71

.30

84.99

28.34

.30

71.36

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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COLG_E     "STEP-MOTHER PARTICIPATING"                           NUM(1.0)

COLG_F     "STEP-FATHER PARTICIPATING"                           NUM(1.0)

COLG_G     "STEP-SIBLING PARTICIPATING"                          NUM(1.0)

COLG_H     "CHILD'S FRIEND PARTICIPATING"                        NUM(1.0)

COLG_I     "GRANDPARENT PARTICIPATING"                           NUM(1.0)

COLG_J     "OTHER RELATIVE PARTICIPATING"                        NUM(1.0)

Who else was doing the activity with the child?...Step-mother

Who else was doing the activity with the child?...Step-father

Who else was doing the activity with the child?...Step-sibling

Who else was doing the activity with the child?...Child's friend

Who else was doing the activity with the child?...Grandparent

Who else was doing the activity with the child?...Other relative

1

9

0

1

9

0

1

9

0

1

9

0

1

9

0

1

9

Yes

NA; refused

Inap.: Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984

Yes

NA; refused

Inap.: Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984

Yes

NA; refused

Inap.: Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984

Yes

NA; refused

Inap.: Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984

Yes

NA; refused

Inap.: Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984

Yes

NA; refused

145

398

130,517

460

398

130,202

388

398

130,274

7,758

398

122,904

6,146

398

124,516

8,243

398

.11

.30

99.59

.35

.30

99.35

.30

.30

99.40

5.92

.30

93.78

4.69

.30

95.01

6.29

.30

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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COLG_K     "OTHER NON-RELATIVE PARTICIPATING"                    NUM(1.0)

COLH_A     "NO ONE ELSE AROUND, NOT PARTICIPATING"               NUM(1.0)

COLH_B     "MOTHER AROUND, NOT PARTICIPATING"                    NUM(1.0)

COLH_C     "FATHER AROUND, NOT PARTICIPATING"                    NUM(1.0)

COLH_D     "SIBLING AROUND, NOT PARTICIPATING"                   NUM(1.0)

COLH_E     "STEP-MOTHER AROUND, NOT PARTICIPATING"               NUM(1.0)

Who else was doing the activity with the child?...Other non-relative

Who (else) was there but not directly involved in the activity? ...No one else

Who (else) was there but not directly involved in the activity?...Mother

Who (else) was there but not directly involved in the activity?...Father

Who (else) was there but not directly involved in the activity?...Sibling

Who (else) was there but not directly involved in the activity?...Step-mother

0

1

9

0

1

9

0

1

9

0

1

9

0

1

9

0

1

Inap.: Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984

Yes

NA; refused

Inap.: Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984

Yes

NA; refused

Inap.: Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984

Yes

NA; refused

Inap.: Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984

Yes

NA; refused

Inap.: Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984

Yes

NA; refused

Inap.: Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984

Yes

122,419

9,725

398

120,937

45,309

396

85,355

26,829

396

103,835

14,613

396

116,051

17,819

396

112,845

97

93.41

7.42

.30

92.28

34.57

.30

65.13

20.47

.30

79.23

11.15

.30

88.55

13.60

.30

86.10

.07

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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COLH_F     "STEP-FATHER AROUND, NOT PARTICIPATING"               NUM(1.0)

COLH_G     "STEP-SIBLING AROUND, NOT PARTICIPATING"              NUM(1.0)

COLH_H     "CHILD'S FRIEND AROUND, NOT PARTICIPATING"            NUM(1.0)

COLH_I     "GRANDPARENT AROUND, NOT PARTICIPATING"               NUM(1.0)

COLH_J     "OTHER RELATIVE AROUND, NOT PARTICIPATING"            NUM(1.0)

Who (else) was there but not directly involved in the activity?...Step-father

Who (else) was there but not directly involved in the activity?...Step-sibling

Who (else) was there but not directly involved in the activity?...Child's friend

Who (else) was there but not directly involved in the activity?...Grandparent

Who (else) was there but not directly involved in the activity?...Other relative

9

0

1

9

0

1

9

0

1

9

0

1

9

0

1

9

0

NA; refused

Inap.: Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984

Yes

NA; refused

Inap.: Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984

Yes

NA; refused

Inap.: Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984

Yes

NA; refused

Inap.: Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984

Yes

NA; refused

Inap.: Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984

Yes

NA; refused

Inap.: Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984

396

130,567

462

396

130,202

151

396

130,513

1,182

396

129,482

5,928

396

124,736

5,214

396

125,450

.30

99.62

.35

.30

99.35

.12

.30

99.58

.90

.30

98.80

4.52

.30

95.17

3.98

.30

95.72

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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COLH_K     "OTHER NON-RELATIVE, NOT PARTICIPATING"               NUM(1.0)

COLJ       "ACTIVITY CODE"                                       NUM(3.0)

WDAYWEND   "1=WEEKDAY/0=WEEKEND"                                 NUM(1.0)

DURATION   "DURATION OF ACTIVITY SPELL"                          NUM(5.0)

Who (else) was there but not directly involved in the activity?...Other non-relative

What else was the child doing at the same time?

Time diary day is a Weekday or Weekend Day

Duration of Activity

1

9

0

11 - 480

481

482 - 578

579

580 - 983

984

985 - 999

0

0

1

1 - 99,997

99,999

Yes

NA; refused

Inap.: Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984

Activity code

Time gap; NA activities; "Filling out time diary"

Activity code

End of diary

Activity code

Activities of others reported-R's activities not
specified

Activity code

Inap.: No activity; gap in diary created by coding or
check-coding

Weekend

Weekday

Seconds

NA; refused

For code descriptions refer to the Time Diary Coding Manual Secondary activities coded as
travel are "waiting for travel"

12,562

396

118,102

4,078

7

3,853

-

42,490

-

841

79,791

66,833

64,227

131,060

-

9.58

.30

90.11

3.11

.01

2.94

-

32.42

-

.64

60.88

50.99

49.01

100.00

-

  Count

  Count

  Count

  Count

     %

     %

     %

     %

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

   Value/Range

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    

Code Value/Range Text                                    
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