

1997 CDS Time Diary Activity File

Codebook

Number of Variables

34

1997 CDS Time Diary Activity File

TDREL97 "TIME DIARY 1997 RELEASE NUMBER" **NUM(1.0)**

Release Number

For Release 2 we have added the PSID Main Study Identifiers Family Interview ID Number and Sequence Number for 1997.

Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range Text
-	-		1	Release number 1 - August 2010
131,060	100.00		2	Release number 2 - March 2019

TDID97 "1997 INTERVIEW NUMBER" **NUM(5.0)**

1997 PSID Main Family Interview Number

The values for this variable represent the 1997 interview number of the family.

Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range Text
120,598	92.02	1 - 6,353	1	1997 Core family interview number
10,462	7.98	10,001 - 10,444	2	1997 Immigrant family interview number

TDSN97 "SEQUENCE NUMBER" **97"** **NUM(2.0)**

1997 Sequence Number

The values for this variable represent the 1997 Sequence Number of this individual.

Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range Text
131,060	100.00	1 - 20		Sequence Number of individual

T1 "DAY OF WEEK" **NUM(1.0)**

Diary day of the week

Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range Text
13,219	10.09		1	Monday
12,428	9.48		2	Tuesday
12,427	9.48		3	Wednesday
12,750	9.73		4	Thursday
13,403	10.23		5	Friday
32,721	24.97		6	Saturday
34,112	26.03		7	Sunday

COLA "ACTIVITY CODE" **NUM(3.0)**

What was your child's primary activity? i.e. What did your child do?

For code descriptions refer to the Time Diary Coding Manual (Activities coded 481 or 579 or 984 have a value of 0 for variables 'COLD' through 'COLJ')

Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range Text
56,654	43.23	11 - 480		Activity code
1,304	.99	481		Time gap; NA activities; "Filling out time diary"
17,037	13.00	482 - 578		Activity code

1997 CDS Time Diary Activity File

-	-	579	End of diary
54,195	41.35	580 - 983	Activity code
14	.01	984	Activities of others reported-R's activities not specified
1,856	1.42	985 - 999	Activity code
-	-	0	Inap.: No activity; gap in diary created by coding or check-coding

COLB "START TIME" NUM(5.0)

Time Activity Began

(Time is stored as the number of seconds past midnight)

Count	%	Value/Range	Code Value/Range Text
131,060	100.00	0 - 86,400	Seconds past midnight
-	-	99,999	NA; refused

COLC "END TIME" NUM(5.0)

Time Activity Ended

(Time is stored as the number of seconds past midnight)

Count	%	Value/Range	Code Value/Range Text
131,060	100.00	0 - 86,400	Seconds past midnight
-	-	99,999	NA; refused

COLD "TV TYPE" NUM(1.0)

If watching TV, was that a video tape or TV program?

Note: Follow-up question COLE ("What was the name of the [program]?") was subsequently coded for all television programs mentioned. This data is available separately in the "CDS Media File", available from the PSID Data Center under "Content Coding of Time Diary Television Shows".

Count	%	Value/Range	Code Value/Range Text
2,711	2.07		1 Video tape
10,012	7.64		2 Television program
785	.60		9 NA; refused
117,552	89.69		0 Inap.: Child was not watching TV

COLF "WHERE WAS CHILD" NUM(2.0)

Where was the child doing this activity?

Count	%	Value/Range	Code Value/Range Text
87,561	66.81		10 Home, R's yard
19,948	15.22		20 Transit (car, bus, walking, biking)
162	.12		30 Parent's place of work
8,945	6.83		40 Someone else's home
497	.38		45 Other parent's home

1997 CDS Time Diary Activity File

1,215	.93	50 Restaurants
665	.51	60 Indoor rec places
3,022	2.31	70 Outdoor rec places
2,724	2.08	80 School
1,355	1.03	81 Church
2,256	1.72	82 Stores/shopping centers/malls
177	.14	83 Non-retail businesses
501	.38	84 Daycare center
630	.48	89 Other, hospital
84	.06	99 NA; refused
1,318	1.01	0 Inap.: activity code 481 or 579 or 984

COLG_A "NO ONE ELSE PARTICIPATING" NUM(1.0)

Who else was doing the activity with the child? ...No one else

Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range	Text
16,684	12.73		1	Yes	
398	.30		9	NA; refused	
113,978	86.97		0	Inap.:	Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984

COLG_B "MOTHER PARTICIPATING" NUM(1.0)

Who else was doing the activity with the child?...Mother

Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range	Text
42,902	32.73		1	Yes	
398	.30		9	NA; refused	
87,760	66.96		0	Inap.:	Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984

COLG_C "FATHER PARTICIPATING" NUM(1.0)

Who else was doing the activity with the child?...Father

Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range	Text
19,274	14.71		1	Yes	
398	.30		9	NA; refused	
111,388	84.99		0	Inap.:	Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984

COLG_D "SIBLING PARTICIPATING" NUM(1.0)

Who else was doing the activity with the child?...Sibling

Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range	Text
37,144	28.34		1	Yes	
398	.30		9	NA; refused	
93,518	71.36		0	Inap.:	Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984

1997 CDS Time Diary Activity File

COLG_E	"STEP-MOTHER PARTICIPATING"	NUM(1.0)																								
Who else was doing the activity with the child?...Step-mother																										
<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Count</th> <th>%</th> <th>Value/Range</th> <th>Code</th> <th>Value/Range</th> <th>Text</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>145</td> <td>.11</td> <td></td> <td>1</td> <td>Yes</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>398</td> <td>.30</td> <td></td> <td>9</td> <td>NA; refused</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>130,517</td> <td>99.59</td> <td></td> <td>0</td> <td>Inap.:</td> <td>Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>			Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range	Text	145	.11		1	Yes		398	.30		9	NA; refused		130,517	99.59		0	Inap.:	Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984
Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range	Text																					
145	.11		1	Yes																						
398	.30		9	NA; refused																						
130,517	99.59		0	Inap.:	Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984																					
COLG_F	"STEP-FATHER PARTICIPATING"	NUM(1.0)																								
Who else was doing the activity with the child?...Step-father																										
<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Count</th> <th>%</th> <th>Value/Range</th> <th>Code</th> <th>Value/Range</th> <th>Text</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>460</td> <td>.35</td> <td></td> <td>1</td> <td>Yes</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>398</td> <td>.30</td> <td></td> <td>9</td> <td>NA; refused</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>130,202</td> <td>99.35</td> <td></td> <td>0</td> <td>Inap.:</td> <td>Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>			Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range	Text	460	.35		1	Yes		398	.30		9	NA; refused		130,202	99.35		0	Inap.:	Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984
Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range	Text																					
460	.35		1	Yes																						
398	.30		9	NA; refused																						
130,202	99.35		0	Inap.:	Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984																					
COLG_G	"STEP-SIBLING PARTICIPATING"	NUM(1.0)																								
Who else was doing the activity with the child?...Step-sibling																										
<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Count</th> <th>%</th> <th>Value/Range</th> <th>Code</th> <th>Value/Range</th> <th>Text</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>388</td> <td>.30</td> <td></td> <td>1</td> <td>Yes</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>398</td> <td>.30</td> <td></td> <td>9</td> <td>NA; refused</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>130,274</td> <td>99.40</td> <td></td> <td>0</td> <td>Inap.:</td> <td>Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>			Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range	Text	388	.30		1	Yes		398	.30		9	NA; refused		130,274	99.40		0	Inap.:	Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984
Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range	Text																					
388	.30		1	Yes																						
398	.30		9	NA; refused																						
130,274	99.40		0	Inap.:	Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984																					
COLG_H	"CHILD'S FRIEND PARTICIPATING"	NUM(1.0)																								
Who else was doing the activity with the child?...Child's friend																										
<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Count</th> <th>%</th> <th>Value/Range</th> <th>Code</th> <th>Value/Range</th> <th>Text</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>7,758</td> <td>5.92</td> <td></td> <td>1</td> <td>Yes</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>398</td> <td>.30</td> <td></td> <td>9</td> <td>NA; refused</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>122,904</td> <td>93.78</td> <td></td> <td>0</td> <td>Inap.:</td> <td>Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>			Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range	Text	7,758	5.92		1	Yes		398	.30		9	NA; refused		122,904	93.78		0	Inap.:	Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984
Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range	Text																					
7,758	5.92		1	Yes																						
398	.30		9	NA; refused																						
122,904	93.78		0	Inap.:	Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984																					
COLG_I	"GRANDPARENT PARTICIPATING"	NUM(1.0)																								
Who else was doing the activity with the child?...Grandparent																										
<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Count</th> <th>%</th> <th>Value/Range</th> <th>Code</th> <th>Value/Range</th> <th>Text</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>6,146</td> <td>4.69</td> <td></td> <td>1</td> <td>Yes</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>398</td> <td>.30</td> <td></td> <td>9</td> <td>NA; refused</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>124,516</td> <td>95.01</td> <td></td> <td>0</td> <td>Inap.:</td> <td>Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>			Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range	Text	6,146	4.69		1	Yes		398	.30		9	NA; refused		124,516	95.01		0	Inap.:	Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984
Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range	Text																					
6,146	4.69		1	Yes																						
398	.30		9	NA; refused																						
124,516	95.01		0	Inap.:	Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984																					
COLG_J	"OTHER RELATIVE PARTICIPATING"	NUM(1.0)																								
Who else was doing the activity with the child?...Other relative																										
<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Count</th> <th>%</th> <th>Value/Range</th> <th>Code</th> <th>Value/Range</th> <th>Text</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>8,243</td> <td>6.29</td> <td></td> <td>1</td> <td>Yes</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>398</td> <td>.30</td> <td></td> <td>9</td> <td>NA; refused</td> <td></td> </tr> </tbody> </table>			Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range	Text	8,243	6.29		1	Yes		398	.30		9	NA; refused							
Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range	Text																					
8,243	6.29		1	Yes																						
398	.30		9	NA; refused																						

1997 CDS Time Diary Activity File

122,419 93.41 0 Inap.: Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984

COLG_K "OTHER NON-RELATIVE PARTICIPATING" NUM(1.0)

Who else was doing the activity with the child?...Other non-relative

Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range	Text
9,725	7.42		1	Yes	
398	.30		9	NA; refused	
120,937	92.28		0	Inap.: Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984	

COLH_A "NO ONE ELSE AROUND, NOT PARTICIPATING" NUM(1.0)

Who (else) was there but not directly involved in the activity? ...No one else

Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range	Text
45,309	34.57		1	Yes	
396	.30		9	NA; refused	
85,355	65.13		0	Inap.: Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984	

COLH_B "MOTHER AROUND, NOT PARTICIPATING" NUM(1.0)

Who (else) was there but not directly involved in the activity?...Mother

Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range	Text
26,829	20.47		1	Yes	
396	.30		9	NA; refused	
103,835	79.23		0	Inap.: Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984	

COLH_C "FATHER AROUND, NOT PARTICIPATING" NUM(1.0)

Who (else) was there but not directly involved in the activity?...Father

Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range	Text
14,613	11.15		1	Yes	
396	.30		9	NA; refused	
116,051	88.55		0	Inap.: Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984	

COLH_D "SIBLING AROUND, NOT PARTICIPATING" NUM(1.0)

Who (else) was there but not directly involved in the activity?...Sibling

Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range	Text
17,819	13.60		1	Yes	
396	.30		9	NA; refused	
112,845	86.10		0	Inap.: Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984	

COLH_E "STEP-MOTHER AROUND, NOT PARTICIPATING" NUM(1.0)

Who (else) was there but not directly involved in the activity?...Step-mother

Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range	Text
97	.07		1	Yes	

1997 CDS Time Diary Activity File

396	.30	9 NA; refused
130,567	99.62	0 Inap.: Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984

COLH_F "STEP-FATHER AROUND, NOT PARTICIPATING" NUM(1.0)
 Who (else) was there but not directly involved in the activity?...Step-father

Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range	Text
462	.35		1	Yes	
396	.30	9	NA; refused		
130,202	99.35	0	Inap.: Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984		

COLH_G "STEP-SIBLING AROUND, NOT PARTICIPATING" NUM(1.0)
 Who (else) was there but not directly involved in the activity?...Step-sibling

Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range	Text
151	.12		1	Yes	
396	.30	9	NA; refused		
130,513	99.58	0	Inap.: Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984		

COLH_H "CHILD'S FRIEND AROUND, NOT PARTICIPATING" NUM(1.0)
 Who (else) was there but not directly involved in the activity?...Child's friend

Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range	Text
1,182	.90		1	Yes	
396	.30	9	NA; refused		
129,482	98.80	0	Inap.: Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984		

COLH_I "GRANDPARENT AROUND, NOT PARTICIPATING" NUM(1.0)
 Who (else) was there but not directly involved in the activity?...Grandparent

Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range	Text
5,928	4.52		1	Yes	
396	.30	9	NA; refused		
124,736	95.17	0	Inap.: Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984		

COLH_J "OTHER RELATIVE AROUND, NOT PARTICIPATING" NUM(1.0)
 Who (else) was there but not directly involved in the activity?...Other relative

Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range	Text
5,214	3.98		1	Yes	
396	.30	9	NA; refused		
125,450	95.72	0	Inap.: Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984		

1997 CDS Time Diary Activity File

COLH_K "OTHER NON-RELATIVE, NOT PARTICIPATING"				NUM(1.0)
Who (else) was there but not directly involved in the activity?...Other non-relative				
Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range Text
12,562	9.58		1	Yes
396	.30		9	NA; refused
118,102	90.11		0	Inap.: Not selected; Activity code is 481 or 579 or 984

COLJ "ACTIVITY CODE"				NUM(3.0)
What else was the child doing at the same time?				
<i>For code descriptions refer to the Time Diary Coding Manual Secondary activities coded as travel are "waiting for travel"</i>				
Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range Text
4,078	3.11	11 - 480	Activity code	
7	.01	481	Time gap; NA activities; "Filling out time diary"	
3,853	2.94	482 - 578	Activity code	
-	-	579	End of diary	
42,490	32.42	580 - 983	Activity code	
-	-	984	Activities of others reported-R's activities not specified	
841	.64	985 - 999	Activity code	
79,791	60.88	0	Inap.: No activity; gap in diary created by coding or check-coding	

WDAYWEND "1=WEEKDAY/0=WEEKEND"				NUM(1.0)
Time diary day is a Weekday or Weekend Day				
Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range Text
66,833	50.99		0	Weekend
64,227	49.01		1	Weekday

DURATION "DURATION OF ACTIVITY SPELL"				NUM(5.0)
Duration of Activity				
Count	%	Value/Range	Code	Value/Range Text
131,060	100.00	1 - 99,997	Seconds	
-	-	99,999	NA; refused	